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S 1434
Honoring the Passengers and Crew of United Flight 93 Act

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Sep 19, 2001
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S8434-8435)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S8434-8435)  (Sep 10, 2002) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/senate-bill/1434 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Specter, Arlen [R-PA] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (70 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Bond, Christopher S. [R-MO] R · MO Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Boxer, Barbara [D-CA] D · CA Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Bunning, Jim [R-KY] R · KY Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Burns, Conrad R. [R-MT] R · MT Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Carnahan, Jean [D-MO] D · MO Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Chafee, Lincoln [R-RI] R · RI Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Clinton, Hillary Rodham [D-NY] D · NY Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Conrad, Kent [D-ND] D · ND Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Corzine, Jon S. [D-NJ] D · NJ Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Crapo, Mike [R-ID] R · ID Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Dayton, Mark [D-MN] D · MN Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Dorgan, Byron L. [D-ND] D · ND Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Ensign, John [R-NV] R · NV Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Harkin, Tom [D-IA] D · IA Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Helms, Jesse [R-NC] R · NC Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Kohl, Herb [D-WI] D · WI Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Landrieu, Mary L. [D-LA] D · LA Sep 19, 2001

Sen. McCain, John [R-AZ] R · AZ Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Miller, Zell [D-GA] D · GA Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Nelson, Ben [D-NE] D · NE Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Snowe, Olympia J. [R-ME] R · ME Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Wellstone, Paul D. [D-MN] D · MN Sep 19, 2001

Sen. Cleland, Max [D-GA] D · GA Sep 20, 2001

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD Sep 20, 2001

Sen. Kennedy, Edward M. [D-MA] D · MA Sep 20, 2001

Sen. Domenici, Pete V. [R-NM] R · NM Sep 21, 2001

Sen. Grassley, Chuck [R-IA] R · IA Sep 21, 2001

Sen. Kerry, John F. [D-MA] D · MA Sep 21, 2001

Sen. Breaux, John B. [D-LA] D · LA Sep 24, 2001

Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] R · OK Sep 25, 2001

Sen. Jeffords, James M. [I-VT] I · VT Sep 25, 2001

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Sep 25, 2001

Sen. Inouye, Daniel K. [D-HI] D · HI Sep 26, 2001

Sen. Allen, George [R-VA] R · VA Oct 1, 2001

Sen. Durbin, Richard J. [D-IL] D · IL Oct 3, 2001

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Oct 3, 2001

https://legilist.com/legislator/B000611
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000711
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001066
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001126
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000127
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001043
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001040
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001041
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001035
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000705
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001042
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000880
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000596
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000432
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000194
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000206
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000463
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000305
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000550
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000303
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001141
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000180
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000148
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000663
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001034
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000177
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000105
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000407
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000386
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000148
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000780
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000024
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000072
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000779
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000025
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000121
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000563
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000261


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Warner, John [R-VA] R · VA Oct 3, 2001

Sen. Feingold, Russell D. [D-WI] D · WI Oct 4, 2001

Sen. Allard, Wayne [R-CO] R · CO Oct 9, 2001

Sen. Hollings, Ernest F. [D-SC] D · SC Oct 9, 2001

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Oct 9, 2001

Sen. Cochran, Thad [R-MS] R · MS Oct 10, 2001

Sen. Reed, Jack [D-RI] D · RI Oct 10, 2001

Sen. Torricelli, Robert G. [D-NJ] D · NJ Oct 10, 2001

Sen. Bennett, Robert F. [R-UT] R · UT Oct 11, 2001

Sen. Biden, Joseph R., Jr. [D-DE] D · DE Oct 15, 2001

Sen. Murkowski, Frank H. [R-AK] R · AK Oct 15, 2001

Sen. Rockefeller, John D., IV [D-WV] D · WV Oct 15, 2001

Sen. Thomas, Craig [R-WY] R · WY Oct 15, 2001

Sen. Reid, Harry [D-NV] D · NV Nov 1, 2001

Sen. Bayh, Evan [D-IN] D · IN Nov 6, 2001

Sen. Hutchison, Kay Bailey [R-TX] R · TX Nov 6, 2001

Sen. Nickles, Don [R-OK] R · OK Nov 6, 2001

Sen. Sessions, Jeff [R-AL] R · AL Nov 6, 2001

Sen. Carper, Thomas R. [D-DE] D · DE Nov 15, 2001

Sen. Enzi, Michael B. [R-WY] R · WY Nov 15, 2001

Sen. Hutchinson, Tim [R-AR] R · AR Nov 15, 2001

Sen. Lincoln, Blanche L. [D-AR] D · AR Nov 15, 2001

Sen. McConnell, Mitch [R-KY] R · KY Nov 15, 2001

Sen. Roberts, Pat [R-KS] R · KS Nov 15, 2001

Sen. Santorum, Rick [R-PA] R · PA Nov 15, 2001

Sen. Thompson, Fred [R-TN] R · TN Nov 15, 2001

Sen. Fitzgerald, Peter [R-IL] R · IL Nov 27, 2001

Sen. Edwards, John [D-NC] D · NC Sep 4, 2002

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Oct 4, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs Committee Senate Referred To Sep 19, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 S 2924 Identical bill Sep 12, 2002: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 594.
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Summary  (as of Sep 19, 2001) 

Honoring the Passengers and Crew of United Flight 93 Act - Authorizes the President to award posthumously the

Congressional Gold Medal to the passengers and crew of United Airlines flight 93 in the aftermath of the terrorist attack

on the United States on September 11, 2001.

Actions Timeline

Sep 10, 2002: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S8434-8435)
Sep 19, 2001: Introduced in Senate
Sep 19, 2001: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S9507-9508)
Sep 19, 2001: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S9508)
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